
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

Agenda Item E 
April 7, 201 4 

SUBJECT: Approval of the final payment to Anglin Civil, LLC, for the Civic Center Parking Lot and 
Sidewalk Ramp Improvements project in the amount of $4,595.78. 

~Dr 
SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Services, Engineering Division rye, 
CITY MANAGER APPROVAL: ~ 

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $4,595.78 
AMOUNT BUDGETED $116,270 
LINE ITEM NUMBER 101-265.00-971.1QW 

v 
BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

The scope of this project involved the addition of 17 parking stalls on the north side of the 
Civic Center along the dead-end access drive west of the circle drive (see attached map 
and plans) . This new parking lot provides additional parking in close proximity to the Civic 
Center's north building entrance. This project also included improvements to existing 
sidewalks and sidewalk ramps throughout the Civic Center parking lot as necessary to 
comply with the Americans with Disability Act requirements. 

The construction contract was awarded for this project at the June 17, 2013 City Council 
meeting to Anglin Civil, LLC in the amount of $94,059. Engineering staff worked with the 
engineering consultant for this project, Spalding DeDecker & Associates, Inc., to review 
and verify the final contract payment amount of $4,595.78 that is due the contractor (Final 
Pay Estimate No.2, attached). The City Attorney reviewed the documentation and found 
it to be in an acceptable form (Beth Saarela's March 13, 20141etter, attached). 

There was only one (1) change order issued for this project. Change Order No. 1 involved 
adjusting quantities to construct an additional asphalt pathway from the south Civic 
Center parking lot to the softball fields at Power Park and to balance all quantities in the 
contract. The change order resulted in an overall decrease of $2,143.50 to the contract. 
The approved change order resulted in a final contract price of $91,915.50. 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment to Anglin Civil, LLC, for the Civic Center 
Parking Lot and Sidewalk Ramp Improvements project in the amount of $4,595.78. 

1 2 y N 1 2 y N 
Mayor Gatt Council Member Markham 
Mayor Pro Tern Staudt Council Member Mutch 
Council Member Casey Council Member Wrobel 
Council Member Fischer 





I 
I 
I 

----- J -- .- .!'·----

....... 
=·V."U.tYdiJth.l' 

-- --- --~-- _________ __ __ ..... -------- - -... ~------ ... ---~"C.. 



-·--..----

/ 

~ 

~ NO'IlWAY 

~ ~ 
,.t, 
~ ~ ~ 

@ 

r- ~~ 

rr- ~ 

r. 
r -

~ 

'IE1 

t 
~ 

,-- ,--..- rr 
rc- r:- CO'": 

~ 
~ _ .. ,.,., 

ELLA---

b 

~~ 

,.... 

...... 

--

v • 
P I ' 

~ . .. .. . . ~ .... 
" . . 

.. ,..,. • • ,. _ _,.._.,. __ a •• 
, . ..... , .... , ... . 

/ I 

~ 

hi 
~~~ 
~ II 

I!! 
il 

-· 

C':! 

I'll 

/ -.....-..-~ . .......,.. 
............ a.. ......_.....,,....., 
..... ca.. ...... , . ca. ........ 
l.QS.......,.._, ..... _ 
o.... ... ...u. 
..... (MAW..,. 
._ OIJ9M7...,_ 

,,,,........ .... MQ: 
u...ow. ...... . 
.,_. V"-"-"~ 
,_ CII'Mft:l4lQIJ 

·~· .... , .... _.,..., .. ...... --lroQ. urr ~ 



I - -- - -

JIRISIJ 
JOHNSON ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH PC 

34405 W. Twelve Mile Road, Suite 200 ~ Fannington Hills, Michigan 4833 1-5627 
Phone: 248.489.4100 I Fax: 248.489.1726 

Elizabeth Kudla Saarela 
e~aarela@jrsjlaw.com 

March 13, 2014 

Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator 
CITY OF NOVI 
Department of Public Services 
Field Services Complex 
26300 Lee BeGole Drive 
Nevi, MI 48375 

\VW\v.johnsonrosali.com 

RE: Civic Center Parking and Sidewalk Ramp Improvements 
Anglin Civil, L.L.C. 

Dear Mr. Staup: 

We have received and reviewed the following closing documents for the Civic Center Parking 
and Sidewalk Ramp Improvements Project: 

1. Application for Final Payment 
2. Contractor's Sworn Statement 
3. Waivers of Lien 
4. Consent of Surety 

Subject to approval of the Application for Final Payment by appropriate City staff, the closing 
documents appear to be in order. The contractor should provide its waiver of lien at the time it 
picks up its final payment from the City. 

If you have any questions regarding the above, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

fAR~11NG TO N HILLS LANSING ~I A R S H A L L 



Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator 
March 12, 2014 
Page 2 

ON, ROSATI, SCHULTZ & JOPPICH, P.C. 

.~~-

EKS 

li~ jh Kudla Saarela 

Enclosures v 
C: Maryanne Cornelius, Clerk (w/Enclosures) 

Victor Cardenas, Interim City Manager (w/Enclosures) 
Rob Hayes, DPS Director (w/Enclosures) 
Carl Johnson, Finance Director (w/Enclosures) 
Jessica Dorey, Deputy Finance Director (w/Enclosures) 
Brian Coburn, Engineering Manager (w/Enclosures) 
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosures) 

!: 



CITY OF NOVI 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: Civic Center Parking and Ramps 

OWNER: City of Novi 
45175 W. Ten Mile Road 
Novi, Michigan 48375 

CONTRACT AMOUNT 

O RIGINAL: $94,059.00 

REVISED: S91 .915.50 

sEcnoN 1. 

G.L:J\ 01·2&5 QG.971.100 
u·em 
No. OO$cription of Item Unit 

0 Constr. Inspection "Crew Day• co 
1 Mobilization (5% Max.)_ LS 
2 Pre·Construction Video Review LS 
3 Soli Erosion & Sedimentation LS 
4 Tree Protection Fencing LF 
5 Gradirn:l SY 

6 Curb and Gutter Removal LF 

7 Sidewalk, Remowt SY 

8 Tree. Removal, 6" to 18" EA 
9 Aggregate Base, 6" SY 

10 HMA. 13A Ton 
11 Curb and Gutter Cone., Modified LF 

12 Dr. Structure Cover, Adj., Case 1 EA 
13 Or. Structure Cover, Valley Gutter EA 
14 Valley Gurter, Cone. LF 

15 Sidewalk, Cone.. 4" wnntegral Face SF 

16 Sidewalk. Cone., 4" SF 

17 ADA Ramp, Cone., IS' SF 

18 ADA Detectable Wamina Plate SF 

19 Par1<1ng Block EA 
20 Perman~mt Pavement Markfnas LS 
21 ADA Parking Sign EA 
22 Irrigation System Repairs LS 

23 Restoration S'f 

iOTAL THIS SHEET 

NOVI PROJECT NO. : 

ENGINEER: 

FINAL COMPLETION DAT E 

ORIGINAL: 

REVISED: 

COlo/TRACT ITEMS (Onglna~ 

Ouonllty Cosi/Unit Total Ami 

8.00 s 640.00 s 5120.00 

1.00 s 4.000.00 $ 4.000.00 
1.00 s 1.500.00 s 1.500.00 
1.00 s 550.00 s 550.00 

275.00 s 2.25 s 618.75 

435.00 $ 5.50. s 2.392.50 

828.00 s 6.50 s 5,382.00 

734,00 $ 6.50 s 4,n 1.oo 

4,00 $ 170.00 s 680,00 

829.00 $ 7.25 s 6,010.25 

66.00 $ 126,00 $ 8,316.00 

640.00 $ 27.50 s 17,600,00 

1,00 $ 280.00 $ 280.00 

1.00 $ 500.00 $ 500,00 

180.00 s 27.50 $ 4.950.00 

1295.00 s 4.00 $ 5.180.00 

1750.00 s 3.60 s 6,300.00 

3980.00 $ 4.00 s 15,920.00 

44.00 s 34.00 s 1.496.00 

4.00 $ 275.00 $ 1,100.00 

1.00 s 675.00 s 675.00 

8.00 s 175.00 s 1.400.00 

1.00 s 450.00 $ 450,00 

725.00 s 5,50 s 3.987.50 
0,00 

s 94,059.00 

13- 8001 

Spalding DeDecker & Associates, Inc. 
905 South Boulevard East 
Rochester Hills, Michigan 48307 
(248} 844-5400 

PAYMENT NO.: 

CONTRACTOR: 

DATES OF ESTIMATE 

August 20, 201 3 FROM: 

September 4, 2013 TO: 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DAT E 

COI'ITRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD 

Quantity Cos.tJUnit TotaiAmt Quantity Amount % 

12.00 $ 640.00 s 7.680.00 

1.00 $ 4.000.00 s 4.000.00 

1.00 s 1.500.00 s 1,500.00 

1.00 s 550.00 $ 550.00 
275.00 s 225 s 618.75 

458.00 s 5.50 $ 2.519.00 

860,00 s 6.50 s 5.590,00 

589.00 $ 6,50 s 3,828.50 

4.00 $ 170.00 s 680.00 

863.00 s 7.25 s 6,255.75 

80.00 $ 126.00 s 10,080.00 
675.00 $ 27,50 s 18,562.50 

1.00 $ 280.00 s 280.00 

1,00 s 500.00 s 500.00 

1n.oo $ 27.50 s 4,867.50 

1313.00 $ 4.00 $ 5.252.00 

1485.00 $ 3,60 $ 5,346.00 

3196.00 $ 4.00 $ 12,784,00 

32.00 s 34.00 $ 1,088.00 

4.00 s 275.00 $ 1,100.00 

1.00 $ 675.00 $ 675.00 

8.00 s 175.00 $ 1.400,00 

1.00 s 450,00 s 450.00 
725.00 s 5.50 s 3,987,50 

0.00 s - s -

s 91,915.50 :s 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 

Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 
Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

Anglin Civil Constructors. Inc. 
13000 Newburgh Road 
Livonia, Michigan 46150 
(246} 397-4200 

July 28. 2013 

October 31 , 2013 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Quantity Arnounl 

16.00 s 10,240.00 

1.00 $ 4,000.00 

1.00 s 1.500.00 

1.00 s 550.00 

275..00 s 618.75 

458.00 $ 2.519.00 

860.00 s 5,590.00 

589.00 s 3,826.50 

4.00 $ 680.00 

663.00 s 6,256.75 

90.00 $ 10,080.00 

675,00 $ 18.562,50 

1.00 $ 280.00 

1.00 $ 500.00 
1n.oo s 4.867.50 

1313.00 s 5,252.00 

1485,00 s 5,346.00 

3196.00 s 12,784.00 

32.00 s 1.088,00 

4.00 s 1,100.00 

1.00 $ 675.00 

8.00 s 1.400.00 

1.00 $ 450.00 

725.00 s .3.987.50 

0.00 

s 91,915.50 

% 

133% 

100% 

100'~ 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 
100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 
100% 

100% 
100% 

100% 

100% 

100'Ao 



~ 
~ 
c•t>Oinoo.~,.ofJ 

Cl t)OCI'ICNM)f"(. 

PROJECT: 

II em 

No. 

CITYOFNOVI 

APPLICA l iON FOR FINAL: PAYMENT 
Civic Center Parking and Ramps 

SECTION 1 

Description of Item 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS 

GRANO TOTAL 

Unit DiviSion 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

GUJ 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

I 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

$ 

s 

13-8001 PAYMENT NO.: 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

94,059.00 

94,059.00 

Quantity 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS THIS PERIOD 

Cost/Unit 

s -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 

$ -
$ -
s -
s -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 

$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
s 
s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
s 
s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 

TolalAmt 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

91,915.50 

91,915.50 

Quantity 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Amount 

-

% 

26300 Lee BeGo/e Dr. 

Novi, Michigan 48375 

Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Quantity Amount 

0.00 $ -
0.00 s -
0.00 s -
0.00 s -
0.00 $ -
0.00 s -
0.00 s -
0.00 s -
0.00 s -
0.00 s -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 s -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ 

0.00 $ 

0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 s -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -

$ -

% 

$ 

s 
91,915.50 ..------, 

91,915.so I 1oo% 



CITYOFNOVI 

----- Section 2. ---------~----
APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 

PROJECT: Civic Center Parking and Ramps NOVI PROJECT NO.: 13-8001 PAYMENT NO.: 

Original Contract Amount: 

Change Orders: 

Adjusted Contract Amount to Date: 

Total Cost of Work Performed to Date: 

MINUS Retainage: 
MINUS Inspection "Crew Days": To Date 

This Pay 
Net Amt. Eamed of Contract and Extra Work to Date: 

MINUS LO.'s: 

Subtotal: 

#of days over =c==:J 
$amount/day=~ 

ADD Incentive "Crew Days", if under: 

Subtotal: 

MINUS Amount of Previous Payments: 
1 s 84,759.72 
2 s 
3 s 
4 s 
5 s 
6 s 
7 $ 
8 s 
9 $ 

10 $ 

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT: 

$ 

s 

$ 

s 

s 
s 

s 

s 

s 

s 

s 

s 

94,059.00 

(2.143.50) 

91,915.50 

91,915.50 

2.560.00 

S9,355.50 

89,355.50 

89,355.50 

84.759.72 

4,595.78 

CHANGE ORDERS 

Date 
October 30, 2013 s 

TOTAL: S 

Amount 
(2.143.50) 

(2,143.50) 

inSI>ectlon •crew DaYs" Allowed per Contract: 8.00 
Additional "Crew Davs" per Change Orders: 4.00 
Total lnsoedlon "Crew Davs" Allowed: 12.00 
lnsoedion "Crew Davs· Used to Date: 16.00 
Inspection "Crew D~ RemaininQ: -4.00 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 
Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 



~ CITYOFNOVI 

... ~ .. ·- .. 
S~3. 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL·PAYMENT 
PROJECT: Civic Center Par1dng and Ramps NOV! PROJECT NO.: 13·6001 

The 11f1ders91ed COJIITRACTOfl certifies !hat ( 1) Any ptl!'lious ptogress payments received from 
OWNER em amoun! of Wor'( dooe under lhe Contract referred to above have been appl ed to discharge 
in luft al oblgalions o1 CONTRACTOR incurred in connection Vlilh WOlk covered by pr1or Appfcaijons 
lor Payment: (2) title to aD Worl<, materials. and equipment inco<J)Ofaled in said Work of olherwise 
lsted In or cavered bJ this Applcallan tor Payment wll pass to OWNER at time of peyrnerlt free and 
clear olalleins, claim$, secur1ty tnteres1. and encumbenu:es (8lleept sudl as 1118 CCM!!ed by Bond 
acceplable 1o OWNER lndemrllyrQ OWNER I!JI!inst arry such lein, claim security lntst8st, or 
encurnberence); and (3) aiWO!i( COY8I1Id this Applc:ation for Payment is In IICCIOI'dance wilh '"""""" -....... . ................. """"'- I 

Dale: ~~/..( Z;:: ltf-
1 I 

Date: 

PAYMENT NO.: 

26300 LN 8eGole DT. 
NtM, llidligan 48I11S 
Tel: (Z48)U7~ 

FlfJC: (246) 735-6659 

FINAL 



--CONSENT OF 
SURETY COMPANY 
TO FINAL PAYMENT 
AlA DOCIMENT 0707 

Bond: SSB425427 

OWNER 

ARCHITECT 

CONTRACTOR 
SURETY 
OTHER 

TO (OWNER) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 
(Name and Address) 

City ofNovi 
45 175 W. Teo Mile Rd. 
Novi, MI 48375 

PROJECT: 
(Name and Address) 

CONTRACT FOR: 

CONTRACT DATE: 

Civic Center Parking and Sidewalk Ramp Improvements 
Novi Project No. 13-8001 

07/15/13 

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the 
(here insert name and address of Surety Company) 

RLl Insurance Company 
9150 South Hills Blvd, Suite 290 
Broadview Heights, OH 44147 

on bond of 
(here insert name and address of Contractor) 

Anglin Civil, LLC 
48265 9 Mile Rd 
Northville, Ml 48167 

, SURETY COMPANY, 

, CONTRACTOR, 

hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that fi nal payment to the Contractor shall not relieve 
the Surety Company of any of its obligations to 
(here insert name and address of Owne1) 

City ofNovi 
45175 W. Ten Mile Rd. 
Novi, MI 48375 

as set forth in the said Surety Company's bond. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 

,OWNER, 

the Surety Company has hereunto set its hand this February 24, 20 I 4 

RLI Insurance Company 
Surety Company 

Signature of Authorized Representative 
Donald W. Burden, Attorney-in-Fact 

AlA DOCUMENTG707 • CONSENT OF SURETY COMPANY TO FTNAL PAYMENT 1994 EDITION AlA ® 
© TH.E AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW 

ONE PAGE 



POWER OF ATTORNEY 

P.O. Box 39671 Peoria, IL 61612-3967 
Phone: (800)645·24021 Fax: (309)689-2036 

RLI Insurance Company 
Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company 

Know All Men by These Presents: 

That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect tmless attached to the bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by the 
approving officer if desired. 

That this Power of Attorney may be effective and given to either or both of RLI Insurance Company and Contractors Bonding and 
Insurance Company, required for the applicable bond. 

That RLI Insurance Company, a lllinois corporation, and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, a Washington 
corporation (as applicable), each authorized and licensed to do business in all states and the District of Columbia do hereby make, 
constitute and appoint: 

Angelo G. Zctvo~. Gus E. Zetvos, Donald W. Burden. Veroncla D. Gordon. jointly or severally 

in the City of Southfield , State of Michigan , as Attorney in Fact, with full power and authority hereby 
conferred upon him/her to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, in general, any and all bonds, 
undertakings, and recognizances in an amount not to exceed T en Million Dollars 
( $10,000,000.00 ) for any single obligation. 

The acknowledgment and execution of such bond by the said Attorney in Fact shall be as binding upon this Company as if such bond had 
been executed and acknowledged by the regttlarly elected officers of this Company. 

RLI Insurance Company and Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, as applicable, have each further certified that the 
foUowing is a tnte and exact copy of the Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each such corporation, and now in force, to-wit: 

"All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the Corporation shall be executed in the 
corp orate n ame of the Corporation b y the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by 
such other officers as the Boord of Dlrccto•·s may authnl'izc. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant 
Secretory, or the Trensurcr may appoint Attorneys In Fact or Agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies or 
undcrtnldngs In the name of the Corporntion. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, 
undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the Corpora tion. The signature of any such officer and the corporate 
seal rnay be pdp led by facslmlle or other elecrronic image." 

IN WI'INESS WHEREOF, RLI Insurance Comp ally and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, as applicable, have 
caused these presents to be executed by its respective Vice President with its corporate seal afftxed this 2th day of November, 2lll.3.. 

State of Illinois 
} ss 

County of Peoria 

On this 5H1 day of November , 20 I 3 , 
before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Roy C, Djc . who 
being by me duly swom, acknowledged that he signed the above Power of 
Attorney as the aforesaid officer of tbe RLI 1nsurance Company and/or 
Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, and acknowledged said 
insiTument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation. 

"OFFICIAL SEAl" 
JACQUEliNE M. BOCKLER 

Notary Public 

RLI Insurance Company 
Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company 

Roy C. Die Vico !'resident 

CERTIFICATE 
I, the undersigned oOicer of RLI lnsuram:e Company, 11 stock 
corporation of the State of ll!inois, and/or Contractors Don ding and 
Insurance ComptUI)', a Washington corporation, do hereby certify 
that the attached Power of Attomcy is in full Ioree nnd efTccl and is 
irrevocable; and furthermore., that Jhe Resolution of the Company as 
set forth in the Power of Attorney, is now in force. In testimony 
whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the RLI 
Insurance Com:any and/or Conh·actot·s BondhUl t!,nd Insurance 
Companythis ~4th , dayof Februa!;~.l4 

RLllnsurance Company 
Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company 

Vice President 

21112947020212 AOOS9913 



State of Michigan 
County of Wayne } 

SWORN STATEMENT 

§ 

Josh Malik , being duly sworn, states the following: Anglin Civil. L.L.C. 
is the (contractor)( subcontractor) for an improvement to the following real property in Oakland County, Novi, Michigan, 
described as follows: City ofNovi- Civic Center Parking and Sidewalk Ramp Improvements 

Pro"ectNo. 13-8001 

The following is a statement of each subcontractor, supplier and laborer, for whom payment of wages or fringe 
benefits and withholdings is due but unpaid, with whom the (contractor)(subcontractor) has (contracted)(subcontracted) 
for performance under the contract with the owner or lessee, and the amounts due to the persons as of the date of this 

Type of Total Amount Amount Balance to 
Amount of Amount of Laborer 

Name of Subcontractor, Laborer Fringe Benefits and 
Supplier or Laborer Improvement Contract Already Currently complete Wages Due Withholdings Due Furnished Price Paid Owing (optional) but unpaid But Unpaid 

James Sauve Contracting Curbs & Sidewalks $43,784.80 $43,784.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

H.G. Sartor Asphalt Paving $9,900.00 $9,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

All items that are not specifically listed are under $1000 and have 
been paid in full. 

*Materials furnished by a contractor or a subcontractor out of his or her own inventory, and which has not been purchased specifically for the purpose 
of performing the contract, need not be listed. 

statement are correctly and fully set forth opposite their names: 

The contractor has not procured material from, or subcontracted with, any person other than those set forth and owes no 
money for the improvement other than the sums set forth.* 

I make this statement as the (contractor)(subcontractor) or as Project Engineer of the (contractor)(sub-contractor) to 
represent to the owner or lessee of the property and his or her agents that the property is free from claims of construction 
liens, or the possibility of construction liens, except as specifically set forth in this statement and except for claims of 
construction liens by laborers that may be provided under Section 109 of the Construction Lien Act, 1980 PA 497, MCL 
570.1109. 

WARNING TO OWNER OR LESSEE: AN OWNER OR LESSEE OF THE PROPERTY MAY NOT RELY ON THIS 
SWORN STATEMENT TO AVOID THE CLAIM OF A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER OR LABORER WHO HAS 
PROVIDED A NOTICE OF FURNISHING OR A LABORER WHO MAY PROVIDE A NOTICE OF FURNISHING UNDER 
SECTION 109 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT, 1980 PA 497, MCL &70.1 9 TO THE DESIGNEE OR TO THE 
OWNER OR LESSEE IF THE DESIGNEE IS NOT NAMED OR HAS DIED. 

Depondent Printed Name 

WARNING TO DEPONDENT: A PERSON WHO GIVES A FALSE S ORN STATEMENT WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD 
IS SUBJECT TO CRIMINAL PENALTIES AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 110 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT, 1980 
PA 497, MCL 570.1110. 

'sra Subscribed and sworn to before me this -"=--- day of MctVCh 

~W~'A::.Lt:t..!f'-lrfL.&.''=iJ=tt=k/2-=:..~...:::W~l oJ.it:..::::::::
1 ~v"--"=-_ ___._, Notary Public 

iJ\lfL<jYl.L County, Michigan ELIZABE1HR. WALKER 

01 ()j'~n/ NOTARY PUBLIC· STATEOFMICHIGAN 
My Commission Expires: 1:....:::....~-L..::.Z..::J...!:L--U=·::...:..-:w:::::.._ _____ COUNTY OF WAYNE 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT 20, 2016 
.\CTING IN COUNTY OF~ 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

Anglin Civil LLC 
13000 Newburgh Road 

Livonia, :MI 48150 
248-397-4200 

SUBCONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER 

J«.mt.t.. . S:l u ve . Urtrfra.cb ·~ 

PROJECT 

Ci±y o+ Novi -Ci'v r"c Cenk'\ 

1/We ave a contract with ANGLIN CIVIL LLC to provide 
' ' 

for the improvement to the property described as-------,-~,...---­
and hereby waive and release my claim in the amount of$ 431]8L/. @ 
for labor/materials provided through the end of 

This waiver together with aU previous waivers, if any, (circle one~ Does Not 
Cover aU amounts due to me/us for the contract improvements provided through 
the date shown above. 

Date 

Print Name I Title 

Signature 

Telephone 

Please sign and return to : ANGLIN CML LLC 
Attn:Kristi Malik 
13000 Newburgh Road 
Livonia, MI 48150 
Fax: 888-642-2030 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY 



02/ 15/2010 22:23 FAX 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER· 

Anaiin Civil LLC 
13000 Newburgh Road 

Livonia, M1 48150 
248-397-4200 

• SUBCONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER PROJECT 

~002 

/lG.&rW Novt' - Cc'vt'C Cenk.r pa.rK.{~ lo+ 

I!Wc have a contract ~OLIN CIVJL LLC to provide 
/t;PPM.-T ~t..Jbt 

. for the improvement to the property described as c ,· t ~ of. NJyi c i J.J' c 
and hereby waive and release my claim in the amount of$ f_J{)_{)' CJO 
for labor/materials provided through the end of_~-:( b._.· 9/....._l-.-1=3 _____ _ 

This waiv~ together with all previous waivers, if any, (circle on~ Not 
Cover all amounts duo to m~us for the contract improvements provided through 
the date shown above. 

Date 

Signature 

Telephone 
. 

Please sign and return to ; ANGLIN CIVIL LLC 
Attn:Kristi Malik 
13000 Newburgh Road 
Livonia, MI 48150 
Fax: 888-642-2030 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY 

---- --


	Maps
	Legal review letter - Saarela

